
2005 MSHSL Section 6AA Varsity Boys 5000M 
Gale Woods Park     Oct. 26, 2005     Sunny, low 50s, light breeze 
 
PLACE  TEAM                  POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME    SPREAD 
  1   Eden Prairie             72    2    3    7   27   33   36   57   16:32.7    1:08.9 
  2   Edina                    96    1    8   24   26   37   39   40   16:40.7    1:27.3 
  3   Rosemount               106   10   17   18   30   31   41   81   16:51.4      33.5 
  4   Eastview                118   11   13   16   35   43   46   49   16:56.5      49.1 
  5   Wayzata                 125   15   22   25   29   34   38   44   16:57.7      26.0 
  6   Hopkins                 139    6   12   14   48   59   60        16:58.9    1:27.1 
  7   Minneapolis Southwest   171    4    9   51   52   55   65   91   17:05.9    1:28.1 
  8   Minnetonka              220   20   28   32   67   73   79   94   17:23.4    1:17.5 
  9   Apple Valley            270   47   50   53   54   66   74   87   17:36.7      18.7 
 10   Richfield               281   19   61   62   64   75   83   88   17:40.4    1:20.8 
 11   St. Louis Park          289    5   58   68   72   86   92   95   17:44.2    2:30.8 
 12   Burnsville              313   21   69   70   76   77   82   84   17:54.9    1:28.1 
 13   Academy of HolyAngels   329   42   56   63   78   90   97  101   18:03.0    1:28.2 
 14   Bloomington Jefferson   330   23   45   80   89   93   96   98   18:11.8    2:10.9 
 15   Orono                   491   71  100  104  107  109  110        19:58.6    3:18.6 
 16   Bloomington Kennedy     494   85   99  102  103  105  106  108   19:42.1    1:56.0 
 
1. Eden Prairie 
    2  Ryan Little, 11             15:59.2   
    3  Devin Cory, 12              16:10.7   
    7  Jackson Wiley, 11           16:26.0   
   27  Ben Siebert, 12             16:59.7   
   33  John Davis, 11              17:08.1   
   36  Sam Harvey, 12              17:11.4   
   57  Luke Hanson, 12             17:41.0   
Time = 1:22:43.5     Places = 72 
 
2. Edina 
    1  T C Lumbar, 11              15:44.5   
    8  Tom Burke, 11               16:29.1   
   24  Josh Dejung, 12             16:58.9   
   26  Matt Olson, 10              16:59.5   
   37  Nick Bock, 12               17:11.7   
   39  James Lantz, 12             17:18.3   
   40  Kyle Zickert, 12            17:20.2   
Time = 1:23:23.5     Places = 96 
 
3. Rosemount 
   10  Jordan Carlson, 10          16:29.9   
   17  Micheal Giliuson, 10        16:49.2   
   18  Tim Kojetin, 10             16:51.4   
   30  Kyle Rosseau, 12            17:03.1   
   31  Mike Bumgarner, 11          17:03.3   
   41  Mike Warweg, 11             17:23.3   
   81  Peter Schoen, 12            18:36.3   
Time = 1:24:16.7     Places = 106 
 
4. Eastview 
   11  Travis Burkstrand, 10       16:38.0   
   13  Seth Rosvold, 12            16:39.6   
   16  David Pachuta, 11           16:47.1   
   35  Marty Maloney, 10           17:10.7   
   43  Phil Caucutt, 12            17:27.0   
   46  Chris Griepp, 12            17:30.0   
   49  Luke Vanderlinden, 11       17:32.2   
Time = 1:24:42.3     Places = 118 
 
5. Wayzata 
   15  Jon Lambert, 11             16:42.9   
   22  Rob Burgmeier, 12           16:55.4   
   25  Peter Holmes, 10            16:59.2   
   29  Josh Gerber, 12             17:02.2   
   34  Ben Hackbart, 11            17:08.9   
   38  Mason Bacso, 11             17:11.9   
   44  Taylor Hegarty, 11          17:28.8   
Time = 1:24:48.3     Places = 125 
 
6. Hopkins 
    6  Zach McGill, 11             16:17.1   
   12  Doug DeBold, 11             16:39.1   
   14  Michael Mueller, 11         16:42.6   
   48  Jach Deichert, 10           17:31.9   
   59  David Forster, 11           17:44.1   
   60  David Keysser, 10           17:44.4   
Time = 1:24:54.5     Places = 139 

7. Minneapolis Southwest 
    4  Nate Simons, 12             16:11.9   
    9  Brad Russell, 12            16:29.4   
   51  Chris Wilson, 11            17:33.8   
   52  Will Bellaimey, 12          17:34.3   
   55  Dylan Cheever, 9            17:39.9   
   65  Victor Sanchez, 12          17:47.8   
   91  John Foster, 11             18:56.8   
Time = 1:25:29.1     Places = 171 
 
8. Minnetonka 
   20  Ben Englund, 11             16:52.3   
   28  Brendan Jackson, 12         17:00.2   
   32  Ryan Bailey, 10             17:04.8   
   67  David Shaffer, 11           17:49.9   
   73  Dan Schlesinger, 10         18:09.8   
   79  Charlie Herrmann, 12        18:32.5   
   94  Matt Wiersum, 12            19:10.4   
Time = 1:26:56.9     Places = 220 
 
9. Apple Valley 
   47  Nathan Metzger, 12          17:30.3   
   50  D J Lemmage, 11             17:32.7   
   53  Dan Grannes, 11             17:35.3   
   54  Spencer Vadner, 10          17:36.2   
   66  Cameron Stelljes, 11        17:48.9   
   74  Matt Dodds, 12              18:10.2   
   87  Nick Freese, 10             18:46.2   
Time = 1:28:03.2     Places = 270 
 
10. Richfield 
   19  Chad Ernst, 12              16:51.9   
   61  Josh Phenow, 10             17:44.8   
   62  Will Nielsen, 10            17:45.1   
   64  Bill Hermanson, 12          17:47.3   
   75  Zerhuen Haile, 11           18:12.7   
   83  Tony Stellon, 9             18:38.9   
   88  Tom DeRoma, 10              18:47.3   
Time = 1:28:21.7     Places = 281 
 
11. St. Louis Park 
    5  Mike Mommsen, 12            16:13.5   
   58  Andrew Tilman, 11           17:41.8   
   68  Hady Cherif, 12             17:53.0   
   72  Tyler Hendrickson, 11       18:08.5   
   86  Bryson Uhrig-Fox, 12        18:44.3   
   92  Oumar Cherif, 12            19:02.2   
   95  Cole Hendrickson, 8         19:11.4   
Time = 1:28:40.8     Places = 289 
 
12. Burnsville 
   21  Jacob Ripplemeyer, 12       16:54.9   
   69  Chip Sandahl, 11            18:00.9   
   70  Josh Dohman, 10             18:01.3   
   76  Luke Ripplemeyer, 11        18:14.4   
   77  Mark Halverson, 11          18:23.0   
   82  Andy Herting, 10            18:38.1   
   84  Kyle Mikyla, 11             18:39.2   
Time = 1:29:34.3     Places = 313 



13. Academy of HolyAngels 
   42  Joe Backman, 11             17:26.6   
   56  Mike Roth, 10               17:40.8   
   63  Ryan Van Slyke, 10          17:47.0   
   78  Jay Benson, 12              18:25.7   
   90  Jeff Oakes, 12              18:54.8   
   97  Zintis Inde, 10             19:17.8   
  101  Patrick Kent, 11            19:51.5   
Time = 1:30:14.7     Places = 329 
 
14. Bloomington Jefferson 
   23  Evan Patterson, 12          16:56.2   
   45  Jeremy Batten, 10           17:29.7   
   80  David Tveite, 12            18:32.9   
   89  Jon Mays, 11                18:53.1   
   93  Erik Gustafson, 12          19:07.1   
   96  Cole Lorsbach, 12           19:16.6   
   98  Pat McDaniels, 12           19:20.6   
Time = 1:30:58.8     Places = 330 

15. Orono 
   71  Luke Sperduto, 11           18:02.0   
  100  Robert Mrkonich, 11         19:41.6   
  104  Daniel Gieger, 11           20:03.4   
  107  Brent Schultz, 9            20:45.3   
  109  Zach Fiepke, 7              21:20.6   
  110  James Harsted, 9            21:28.6   
Time = 1:39:52.8     Places = 491 
 
16. Bloomington Kennedy 
   85  Thomas Lake, 11             18:41.3   
   99  Satchell Mische-Richter, 9  19:22.0   
  102  Taka Yagashiwa, 12          19:54.4   
  103  Derrick Berndt, 11          19:55.6   
  105  Tim Palmer, 11              20:37.3   
  106  Dan Mariska, 9              20:38.5   
  108  Gary Ly, 12                 20:56.1   
Time = 1:38:30.4     Places = 494 

 
        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM 
    1     1  T C Lumbar, 11              15:44.5    Edina 
    2     2  Ryan Little, 11             15:59.2    Eden Prairie 
    3     3  Devin Cory, 12              16:10.7    Eden Prairie 
    4     4  Nate Simons, 12             16:11.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
    5     5  Mike Mommsen, 12            16:13.5    St. Louis Park 
    6     6  Zach McGill, 11             16:17.1    Hopkins 
    7     7  Jackson Wiley, 11           16:26.0    Eden Prairie 
    8     8  Tom Burke, 11               16:29.1    Edina 
    9     9  Brad Russell, 12            16:29.4    Minneapolis Southwest 
   10    10  Jordan Carlson, 10          16:29.9    Rosemount 
   11    11  Travis Burkstrand, 10       16:38.0    Eastview 
   12    12  Doug DeBold, 11             16:39.1    Hopkins 
   13    13  Seth Rosvold, 12            16:39.6    Eastview 
   14    14  Michael Mueller, 11         16:42.6    Hopkins 
   15    15  Jon Lambert, 11             16:42.9    Wayzata 
   16    16  David Pachuta, 11           16:47.1    Eastview 
   17    17  Micheal Giliuson, 10        16:49.2    Rosemount 
   18    18  Tim Kojetin, 10             16:51.4    Rosemount 
   19    19  Chad Ernst, 12              16:51.9    Richfield 
   20    20  Ben Englund, 11             16:52.3    Minnetonka 
   21    21  Jacob Ripplemeyer, 12       16:54.9    Burnsville 
   22    22  Rob Burgmeier, 12           16:55.4    Wayzata 
   23    23  Evan Patterson, 12          16:56.2    Bloomington Jefferson 
   24    24  Josh Dejung, 12             16:58.9    Edina 
   25    25  Peter Holmes, 10            16:59.2    Wayzata 
   26    26  Matt Olson, 10              16:59.5    Edina 
   27    27  Ben Siebert, 12             16:59.7    Eden Prairie 
   28    28  Brendan Jackson, 12         17:00.2    Minnetonka 
   29    29  Josh Gerber, 12             17:02.2    Wayzata 
   30    30  Kyle Rosseau, 12            17:03.1    Rosemount 
   31    31  Mike Bumgarner, 11          17:03.3    Rosemount 
   32    32  Ryan Bailey, 10             17:04.8    Minnetonka 
   33    33  John Davis, 11              17:08.1    Eden Prairie 
   34    34  Ben Hackbart, 11            17:08.9    Wayzata 
   35    35  Marty Maloney, 10           17:10.7    Eastview 
   36    36  Sam Harvey, 12              17:11.4    Eden Prairie 
   37    37  Nick Bock, 12               17:11.7    Edina 
   38    38  Mason Bacso, 11             17:11.9    Wayzata 
   39    39  James Lantz, 12             17:18.3    Edina 
   40    40  Kyle Zickert, 12            17:20.2    Edina 
   41    41  Mike Warweg, 11             17:23.3    Rosemount 
   42    42  Joe Backman, 11             17:26.6    Academy of HolyAngels 
   43    43  Phil Caucutt, 12            17:27.0    Eastview 
   44    44  Taylor Hegarty, 11          17:28.8    Wayzata 
   45    45  Jeremy Batten, 10           17:29.7    Bloomington Jefferson 
   46    46  Chris Griepp, 12            17:30.0    Eastview 
   47    47  Nathan Metzger, 12          17:30.3    Apple Valley 
   48    48  Jach Deichert, 10           17:31.9    Hopkins 
   49    49  Luke Vanderlinden, 11       17:32.2    Eastview 
   50    50  D J Lemmage, 11             17:32.7    Apple Valley 
   51    51  Chris Wilson, 11            17:33.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   52    52  Will Bellaimey, 12          17:34.3    Minneapolis Southwest 
   53    53  Dan Grannes, 11             17:35.3    Apple Valley 
   54    54  Spencer Vadner, 10          17:36.2    Apple Valley 
   55    55  Dylan Cheever, 9            17:39.9    Minneapolis Southwest 
   56    56  Mike Roth, 10               17:40.8    Academy of HolyAngels 
   57    57  Luke Hanson, 12             17:41.0    Eden Prairie 
   58    58  Andrew Tilman, 11           17:41.8    St. Louis Park 
   59    59  David Forster, 11           17:44.1    Hopkins 



   60    60  David Keysser, 10           17:44.4    Hopkins 
   61    61  Josh Phenow, 10             17:44.8    Richfield 
   62    62  Will Nielsen, 10            17:45.1    Richfield 
   63    63  Ryan Van Slyke, 10          17:47.0    Academy of HolyAngels 
   64    64  Bill Hermanson, 12          17:47.3    Richfield 
   65    65  Victor Sanchez, 12          17:47.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   66    66  Cameron Stelljes, 11        17:48.9    Apple Valley 
   67    67  David Shaffer, 11           17:49.9    Minnetonka 
   68    68  Hady Cherif, 12             17:53.0    St. Louis Park 
   69    69  Chip Sandahl, 11            18:00.9    Burnsville 
   70    70  Josh Dohman, 10             18:01.3    Burnsville 
   71    71  Luke Sperduto, 11           18:02.0    Orono 
   72    72  Tyler Hendrickson, 11       18:08.5    St. Louis Park 
   73    73  Dan Schlesinger, 10         18:09.8    Minnetonka 
   74    74  Matt Dodds, 12              18:10.2    Apple Valley 
   75    75  Zerhuen Haile, 11           18:12.7    Richfield 
   76    76  Luke Ripplemeyer, 11        18:14.4    Burnsville 
   77    77  Mark Halverson, 11          18:23.0    Burnsville 
   78    78  Jay Benson, 12              18:25.7    Academy of HolyAngels 
   79    79  Charlie Herrmann, 12        18:32.5    Minnetonka 
   80    80  David Tveite, 12            18:32.9    Bloomington Jefferson 
   81    81  Peter Schoen, 12            18:36.3    Rosemount 
   82    82  Andy Herting, 10            18:38.1    Burnsville 
   83    83  Tony Stellon, 9             18:38.9    Richfield 
   84    84  Kyle Mikyla, 11             18:39.2    Burnsville 
   85    85  Thomas Lake, 11             18:41.3    Bloomington Kennedy 
   86    86  Bryson Uhrig-Fox, 12        18:44.3    St. Louis Park 
   87    87  Nick Freese, 10             18:46.2    Apple Valley 
   88    88  Tom DeRoma, 10              18:47.3    Richfield 
   89    89  Jon Mays, 11                18:53.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   90    90  Jeff Oakes, 12              18:54.8    Academy of HolyAngels 
   91    91  John Foster, 11             18:56.8    Minneapolis Southwest 
   92    92  Oumar Cherif, 12            19:02.2    St. Louis Park 
   93    93  Erik Gustafson, 12          19:07.1    Bloomington Jefferson 
   94    94  Matt Wiersum, 12            19:10.4    Minnetonka 
   95    95  Cole Hendrickson, 8         19:11.4    St. Louis Park 
   96    96  Cole Lorsbach, 12           19:16.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
   97    97  Zintis Inde, 10             19:17.8    Academy of HolyAngels 
   98    98  Pat McDaniels, 12           19:20.6    Bloomington Jefferson 
   99    99  Satchell Mische-Richter, 9  19:22.0    Bloomington Kennedy 
  100   100  Robert Mrkonich, 11         19:41.6    Orono 
  101   101  Patrick Kent, 11            19:51.5    Academy of HolyAngels 
  102   102  Taka Yagashiwa, 12          19:54.4    Bloomington Kennedy 
  103   103  Derrick Berndt, 11          19:55.6    Bloomington Kennedy 
  104   104  Daniel Gieger, 11           20:03.4    Orono 
  105   105  Tim Palmer, 11              20:37.3    Bloomington Kennedy 
  106   106  Dan Mariska, 9              20:38.5    Bloomington Kennedy 
  107   107  Brent Schultz, 9            20:45.3    Orono 
  108   108  Gary Ly, 12                 20:56.1    Bloomington Kennedy 
  109   109  Zach Fiepke, 7              21:20.6    Orono 
  110   110  James Harsted, 9            21:28.6    Orono 
 


